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PRONTO Transit Center Outreach

On September 1, MTS and NCTD will launch PRONTO, the new regional fare system that will 
make getting and paying for a fare more convenient. MTS is planning to host more than 50 
outreach events at transit centers in August to distribute free PRONTO cards to users. Anyone 
with a PRONTO Card or the new PRONTO app is eligible for free rides on MTS in September. 
Yes, free rides for a full month with PRONTO! 

Find an outreach event at a transit center near you to pick-up your new PRONTO Card at no 
cost. (Limit one PRONTO Card per person.) Plus - get new PRONTO sunglasses, socks, or other 
great giveaways! (All giveaways while supplies last.)

Riders with Reduced Fare Cards (SDM or Youth):

MTS can issue reduced fare PRONTO cards for riders with an existing SDM card, or proof 
of eligibility at the below locations (photo ID with age, Medicare card, etc.)
If you have an existing Compass Card Photo ID, please do not get a PRONTO reduced 
fare card at an outreach event. Call the PRONTO Support Team, go to the MTS Transit 
Store, or respond to the mailed that was sent to you to have a new PRONTO Photo ID card 
mailed to you (no cost in August/September). 
All reduced fare cards issued at outreach events will have their eligibility expire June 30, 
2022. Riders will need to go to the Transit Store before June 30, 2022 to have the eligibility 
extended. (Or, register your reduced fare card to be notified when our new online 
verification process is available next year!)

Event schedule subject to change. 

STATION (ALPHABETICAL ORDER) DATE TIME

12th & Imperial Transit Center Saturday, August 14 11 a.m. to 6 p.m.

24th Street Station Wednesday, August 4 5:30 to 8:30 a.m.

24th Street Station Saturday, August 28 Noon to 4 p.m.

25th & Commercial Station Wednesday, August 18 1:30 to 4:30 p.m.

8th Street Transit Center Tuesday, August 17 3 to 7 p.m.
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STATION (ALPHABETICAL ORDER) DATE TIME

America Plaza Station Wednesday, August 11 5:30 to 8:30 a.m.

Barrio Logan Station Friday, August 13 1 to 4 p.m.

Beyer Boulevard Station Monday, August 9 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.

City College Transit Center Monday, August 2 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.

City College Transit Center Sunday, August 29 10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

City Heights University & I-15 Plaza Friday, August 13 3 to 6 p.m.

Civic Center Station Monday, August 23 2 to 5 p.m.

County Center/Little Italy Station Wednesday, August 25 2:30 to 5:30 p.m.

Courthouse Station Tuesday, August 31 9:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

E Street Station (Special Event) Saturday, July 31 10 a.m. to 1 p.m.

E Street Station Wednesday, August 25 2:30 to 6:30 p.m.

El Cajon Transit Center Wednesday, August 4 2:30 to 6:30 p.m.

El Cajon Transit Center Saturday, August 28 1 to 5 p.m.

Encanto & 62nd Station Thursday, August 26 2 to 5 p.m.

Euclid Avenue Transit Center Thursday, August 5 2 to 6 p.m.

Euclid Avenue Transit Center Saturday, August 21 Noon to 6 p.m.

Fashion Valley Transit Center Monday, August 9 6:30 to 9:30 a.m.

Fashion Valley Transit Center Tuesday, August 24 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.

Fenton Parkway Station Saturday, August 21 1 to 4 p.m.

Fifth Avenue Station Friday, August 20 11:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Gaslamp Quarter Station Sunday, August 8 4 to 7 p.m.

Gaslamp Quarter Station Tuesday, August 24 6 to 9 a.m.

Grantville Transit Center Friday, August 20 3 to 6 p.m.

Grossmont Transit Center Wednesday, August 11 3 to 6 p.m.

H Street Transit Center Tuesday, August 10 7:30 to 10:30 a.m.

Harborside Avenue Station Thursday, August 19 5 to 7 a.m.



STATION (ALPHABETICAL ORDER) DATE TIME

Iris Avenue Transit Center Tuesday, August 3 3 to 7 p.m.

La Mesa Boulevard Station Monday, August 30 2 to 5 p.m.

Lemon Grove Depot  Thursday, August 19 3 to 6 p.m.

Miramar College Transit Center Tuesday, August 3 6 to 8 a.m.

Morena/Linda Vista Station Tuesday, August 31 3 to 6 p.m.

Old Town Transit Center Saturday, August 7 1 to 6 p.m.

Old Town Transit Center Monday, August 16 1 to 5 p.m.

Otay Mesa Transit Center Thursday, August 12 5 to 8 a.m.

Palm Avenue Transit Center Wednesday, August 18 5 to 9 a.m.

Palomar Rapid Station Monday, August 16 3 to 6 p.m.

Palomar Street Transit Center Sunday, August 15 11:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Palomar Street Transit Center Friday, August 27 1 to 6 p.m.

Park & Market Station Tuesday, August 10 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.

Sabre Springs Transit Center Monday, August 30 6 to 8 a.m.

San Ysidro Transit Center Saturday, August 7 6 to 11 a.m.

San Ysidro Transit Center Thursday, August 12 2:30 to 6:30 p.m.

San Ysidro Transit Center Sunday, August 22 Noon to 8 p.m.

Santa Fe Depot Friday, August 6 2 to 6 p.m.

Santee Town Center Station Tuesday, August 17 2 to 5 p.m.

SDSU Transit Center Thursday, August 26 1 to 4 p.m.

UTC Transit Center Thursday, August 5 7 to 10 a.m.
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